UPD. 01
compressed air distribution
distribuzione aria compressa
distribución de aire comprimido
distribution d’air comprimé
druckluftverteilung
STLINE
Sicomat

GERADER VERBINDER
B
A
PA6 / POM
90° ELBOW FITTING
RACCORDO GIUNZIONE 90°
CODO 90°
JONCTION ANGULAIRE 90°
WINKEL 90°
A
B
A
B
PA6 / POM
Code Ø A B C D P (g)
R210.015.015 15 30,5 64 5 28
R210.018.018 18 36 69 5 41
R210.022.022 22 42 73  5 48
R210.028.028 28 47,5 96 5 79
Code Ø A B C D P (g)
R213.015.015 15 30,5 55 5 30
R213.018.018 18 36 65 5 43
R213.022.022 22 42 68  5 53
R213.028.028 28 47,5 85 5 85
The reproduction of this catalogue is prohibited without authorization. We reserve the right to make changes to our products to enhance their features. 15
sk series
“TEE “ FITTING
RACCORDO “T” PARI
EMPALME EN “T”
RACCORD EN “T”
T-STÜCK
A
A A
B
C
PA6 / POM
FEMALE “TEE” FITTING 1/2”
RACCORDO “T” FEMMINA 1/2”
EMPALME EN “T” HEMBRA 1/2”
RACCORD EN “T” FEMELLE 1/2”
T-STÜCK MIT INNENGEWINDE 1/2”
B
C
D
A
PA6 / POM
Code Ø A B C D P (g)
R214.015.000 15 30,5 78 55 5 45
R214.018.000 18 36 97 61 5 62
R214.022.000 22 42 96 69  5 78
R214.028.000 28 47,5 121 85 5 125
Code Ø A B C D P (g)
R215.015.012 15 30,5 78 49 27,5 5 37
R215.022.012 22 42 96 65 27,5 5 61
R215.028.012 28 47,5 121 80 27,5 5 101
The reproduction of this catalogue is prohibited without authorization. We reserve the right to make changes to our products to enhance their features.16
st line
STRAIGHT MALE FITTING
RACCORDO DRITTO MASCHIO
RACOR RECTO MACHO
RACCORD DROIT MÂLE
GERADER VERBINDER MIT AUSSENGEWINDE
A
B
PA6 / POM
END CAP
TAPPO
TAPÓN
BOUCHON
ENDSTOPFEN
B
A
PA6 / POM
Code Ø A B C D P (g)
R211.015.038 15-3/8” 30,5 47,5 5 16
R211.015.012 15-1/2” 30,5 49  5 18
R211.018.012 18-1/2” 36 60 5 26
R211.022.012 22-1/2” 42 57 5 30
R211.028.012 28-1/2” 47,5 66 5 45
R211.028.034 28-3/4” 47,5 70 5 47
Code Ø A B C D P (g)
R221.015.000 15 30,5 37 5 16
R221.018.000 18 36 50 5 24
R221.022.000 22 42 44  5 31
R221.028.000 28 47,5 53,5 5 48
The reproduction of this catalogue is prohibited without authorization. We reserve the right to make changes to our products to enhance their features. 17
sk series
STRAIGHT UNION FITTING WITH BALL VALVE
RACCORDO DRITTO CON VALVOLA A SFERA
RACOR RECTO CON VÁLVULA DE BOLA
RACC. DROIT AVEC VANNE À BOISEAU SPHÉRIQUE
GERADER VERBINDER MIT KUGELHAHN
A
BC
Ø
STRAIGHT UNION FITTING WITH BALL VALVE
RACCORDO DRITTO CON VALVOLA A SFERA
RACOR RECTO CON VÁLVULA DE BOLA
RACC. DROIT AVEC VANNE À BOISEAU SPHÉRIQUE
GERADER VERBINDER MIT KUGELHAHN
A
BC
Ø
Code Ø A B C D (g)
R224.015.012 15-1/2” 58 122 32,5 182
R244.018.012 18-1/2” 60 130 36 190
R224.022.012 22-1/2” 64 138 43,5  204,5
R224.028.034 28-3/4” 67 169 50,5 307,5
Code Ø A B C D (g)
R225.015.012 15-1/2” 58 160 32,5 286
R225.018.012 18-1/2” 60 170 36 295
R225.022.012 22-1/2” 64 174,5 43,5  309
R225.028.034 28-3/4” 67 211 150,5 468
The reproduction of this catalogue is prohibited without authorization. We reserve the right to make changes to our products to enhance their features.18
st line
STRAIGHT UNION FITTING
RACCORDO A 3 PEZZI
RACOR A 3 PIEZAS
RACCORD UNION 3 PIÈCES
3-TEILIGER VERBINDER
B
CA
 Ø
Code Ø A B C D (g)
R220.015.012 15-1/2” 58 117 32,5 165
R220.018.012 18-1/2” 60 125 36 175
R220.022.012 22-1/2” 64 133 43,5  188
R220.028.034 28-3/4” 67 162 50,5 300,5
DRY AIR DROP TEE FITTING
RACCORDO “T” RIDOTTO PER CALATA
RACOR “T” REDUCIDO PARA BAJADA
RACCORD EN “T” REDUIT POUR DESCENTE
T-REDUZIERSTÜCK MIT KONDENSAT-STOPP
C
A A
B
D
PA6 / POM
Code Ø A B C D (g)
R247.028.015 15 47,5 121 30,5 117 290
R247.028.018 18 47,5 121 35 125 300
R247.028.022 22 47,5 121 42 138 305
anticondensate
The reproduction of this catalogue is prohibited without authorization. We reserve the right to make changes to our products to enhance their features. 19
sk series
PUSH-FIT RELEASE TOOL

ML241.022.012 22 70 54 40 - - 65
ML241.028.012 28 70 54 40 - - 65
1 3
5
2
4 6
The reproduction of this catalogue is prohibited without authorization. We reserve the right to make changes to our products to enhance their features.22
st line
PIPE CLIP
COLLARE
COLLARÍN
COLLIER
HALTERING
∅
Code Ø A B C D P S (g)
R244.015.000 15 25 21 30 17 25 - 6
R244.018.000 18 25 27 33 17 25 - 6,6
R244.022.000 22 35 28 42 17 25 - 8,7
R244.028.000 28 35 34 45 17 25 - 8,7
SPACER
DISTANZIALE
DISTANCIADOR
ENTRETOISE

R228.320.000 310 200 45 - - 456
R228.520.000 510 190 50 - - 1614
The reproduction of this catalogue is prohibited without authorization. We reserve the right to make changes to our products to enhance their features.24
st line
FLEXIBLES L. 1.500 mm
TUBI FLESSIBILI L. 1.500 mm
TUBOS FLEXIBLES L. 1.500 mm
TUBES FLEXIBLES 1 500 mm de long
VERBINDERSCHLÄUCHE L. 1.500 mm
FLEXIBLES L. 500 mm
TUBI FLESSIBILI L. 500 mm
TUBOS FLEXIBLES L. 500 mm
TUBES FLEXIBLES 500 mm de long
VERBINDERSCHLÄUCHE L. 500 mm
Code Ø1 Ø2 Length PN (g)
R226.012.500 1/2” 1/2” 500 20 201
R226.034.500 3/4” 3/4” 500 20 373
Code Ø1 Ø2 Length PN (g)
R227.012.150 1/2” 1/2” 1500 20 450
R227.034.150 3/4” 3/4” 1500 20 810
The reproduction of this catalogue is prohibited without authorization. We reserve the right to make changes to our products to enhance their features. 25